BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Plant Series
Scanned Apr09, paul-f.com
SECTION 501 -164 -11 9
Issue 1, October 1967
AT&TCo Standard
STATION DIAL
518

e OPTIONAL REPERTORY SIZE
Fig. 1-518 Dial
(b) Ordering Guide
Dial, 51B (supplied without a 1B-type
cartridge, Fig. 1)
(1) Replaceable Components
• Strip, Designation, KS-20166, List 4 (al­
phabetical for 1B1 cartridge)
• Strip, Designation, KS-20166, List 1 (al­
phabetical for 1B2 cartridge)
(2) Replaceable Optional Components
• Cartridge, 1B1 (for 250 t elephone num­
ber entries)
• Cartridge, 1B2 (for 500 t elephone num­
ber entries)
• Strip, Designation, KS-20166, List 5
(numerical for 1B1 cartridge)
• Strip, Designation, KS-20166, List 2
(numerical 1B2 cartridge)
• Strip, Designation, KS-20166, List 3
(blank for 1B1 or 1B2 cartridge)
(3) Associated Apparatus or Equipment (or­
der separately)
• Unit, Power, 39A
• Cartridge, 1B-type (Fig. 2)
(c) Design Features
• Magnetic r epertory dialing of 250 or 500
prerecorded t elephone numbers.
• Removable 1B-type cartridge for typewrit­
t en entries on plastic directory tape.
• Directory tape will accept handwritten en­
tries.
• Automatic r eset after 8- to 14-second delay
in r ecording or calling action.
• Encodes TOUCH-TONE® signals and
stores digits on magnetic tape; decodes
stored digits and converts them t o
TOUCH-TONE signa ls for automatic call­
ing.
©American Telephone and Telegraph Company, 1967
Printed in U.S.A. Page 1
SECTION 501-164-119
INDEX SPACE
• IBI FOR 500 NUMBERS
• IB2 FOR 250 NUMBERS
• MAGNETIC TAPE MEMORY SYSTEM
• CUSTOMER REMOVABLE
• HANDWRITE OR TYPE ENTRIES
ON DIRECTORY TAPE.
Fig. 2- 1 B-Type Cartridge
• Operating instructions for customer im­
printed on beginning of tape and on decal
near dial control buttons.
(d) Application
Component of 2671B-type telephone set.
(e) Associated Apparatus
• 39A power unit - externally mounted to
2671B-type telephone set with 18-inch 3-
conductor power cord. 105-130 volts 60Hz
ac input, 45 volts ac output.
3. OPERATION
CONTROLS
(a) PULL TO RECORD-PUSH TO RESET
Button (Fig. 3) -Pull up and r elease for
record mode. Push to r eset dialer to start
position.
Note: Dialer automatically resets after a
8-14 second delay in any portion of record
operation.
(b) WAIT Button- Push after r ecording ac­